IN THE TRIBAL COURT OF THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE

GRAND RONDE COMMUNITY OF OREGON

ENTERED

JUL 17 2020

CTGR COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 20-006

POLICY REGARDING EX PARTE MOTIONS FOR EXPENDITURE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE FUNDS

The purpose of this administrative order is to address the process for filing an Ex Parte Motion for Expenditure of Indigent Defense Funds.

WHEREAS, the Court recognizes the need to have a set procedure for Motions for Expenditure of Indigent Defense Funds for administration of the Court.

THEREFORE, unless otherwise stated, an Attorney appointed by the Court must comply with the following rules when filing an Ex Parte Motion for Expenditure of Indigent Defense Funds;

- 1. An attorney shall file an Ex Parte Motion for Expenditure of Indigent

 Defense Funds in advance of any request contained in the Motion.
- 2. The attorney must set out the purposes for such requests, cost estimates with backup or any additional documentation that will assist the Court with determining the need for the funds.
- 3. Upon a Motion being granted by the Court, an attorney shall pay for all expenses and submit an invoice to the Court with a copy of the Court Order for final reimbursement.

///

///

///

1 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER FOR POLICY REGARDING EX PARTE MOTIONS FOR EXPENDITURE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE FUNDS THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE
TRIBAL COURT
9615 GRAND RONDE RD.
GRAND RONDE, OR 97347
PHONE: (503)879-2303 FAX: (503)879-2269

3

2

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

This order shall remain in effect until further notice or until superseded by future order.

DATED THIS 17TH DAY OF July, 2020.

Cynthia Kaufman Noble Chief Judge

2 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER FOR POLICY REGARDING EX PARTE MOTIONS FOR EXPENDITURE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE FUNDS THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE

TRIBAL COURT

9615 GRAND RONDE RD.

GRAND RONDE, OR 97347

PHONE: (503)879-2303 FAX: (503)879-2269